siemens.com/safety-integrated
1MB0061 隔爆型三相异步电动机
SIMOTICS XP 1MB0061 explosion
proof motors
2
概述
Overview. ..........................................................................    3
订货号
Order No. ...........................................................................    7
选型技术数据表
Technical data table ...........................................................    9
选件
Options ..............................................................................    13
外形尺寸
Dimension drawings ..........................................................    14
认证
Certificates ........................................................................    18
目录
Contents
3
概     述 Overview
SIMOTICS XP 1MB0061 ( 简称 "1MB0061") 系列高效隔爆型
三相异步电动机是全封闭、自扇冷高效电动机，其效率满足
GB18613-2012 能效等级 3 级标准要求，以及 IEC60034-30 标
准的 IE2能效等级。该系列具有性能优良，使用安全可靠，振动小、
噪声低等特点，并且符合环保要求；
其生产设备采用先进的数控机床设备、引用西门子先进的绝缘
结构设计以及制造工艺，采用优质的冷轧硅钢片以及经过严格
质量检测与控制的高品质轴承。
1MB0061 系列电动机防爆性能符合 GB3836.1-2010《爆炸性
气体环境用电气设备第 1 部分：通用要求》和 GB3836.2-2010
《爆炸性气体环境用电气设备第 2 部分：隔爆型“d”》的规定
适用的场所：
-  Ex d IIB T4 Gb 适用于工厂用 II 类 B 级，温度组别为 T4 组爆炸
性气体混合物存在的环境。
1MB0061系列危险环境用高效隔爆型三相异步电动机，标准防
爆级别达到 Ex d ll B T4 Gb，广泛适用于石化工厂等危险场所。
SIMOTICS XP 1MB0061 (short as "1MB0061") series  flameproof
three-phase asynchronous motors is totally enclosed fan cooled
structure, whose efficiency is in accordance with GB18613-
2012 Grade 3 standard. and IE2 according to IEC60034-30. This
series of products has high performance, safe and reliable use,
small vibration, low noise characteristics, and conforms to the
requirements of environmental protection;
The production equipments employ the advanced CNC machine
tools, reference Siemens advanced insulation structure design and
manufacturing process, adopt the cold rolled silicon steel sheets
of excellent quality and high quality bearings that passed strict
quality inspection and control.
1MB0061 series flameproof motors meet the standard of
GB3836.1-2010 and  GB3836.2-2010, it can be applied in the
following areas:
- Ex d IIB T4 Gb Suitable for factory where explosive gas
atmosphere in Group II B and Temperature. classes T4 exists.
1MB0061 series  flameproof  three-phase motors, are designed
for "Ex d ll B T4 Gb" as standard. Motors are widely applied in
chemical, oil and gas industries.
额定功率：0.55 ~ 315 kW
机座号：80 ~ 355
电压与频率：380 V 50Hz，
 380 /660 V 50Hz
冷却方式：IC411
隔爆标志：Ex d IIB T4 Gb
防护等级：IP55
绝缘系统：F 级
注油装置：机座号为 250 ~ 355 的
电机标配
环境温度：-20 ~ 40 ºC
海拔高度：不超过 1000 m
Rated output：0.55 ~ 315 kW
Frame Size：80 ~ 355
Rated voltage：380V 50Hz,
 380 /660 V 50Hz
Cooling method：IC411
Flame proof marking：Ex d IIB T4 Gb

355L 1MB0061-3BD53-3 □□□ 185 742 94.8 94.8 0.82 350 2381 6.3 1.7 2.3 1.3 1855 77
355L 1MB0061-3BD63-3 □□□ 200 742 94.8 94.9 0.82 380 2574 6.4 1.8 2.3 11.5 2095 77
1) 380VY 50Hz，电动机订货号第 12、13 号代码为 90，且须带选件 M3F；
2) 关于绕组保护和接线盒位置的编码，请见第 6 页“订货号”部分；
3) 噪声值仅适用于电动机在 50 Hz 电源直接供电且空载运行时的情况，容差为 +3 dB。
1) 380VY 50Hz,the 12th,13th digit of motor order No. must be "90",
2) About winding protection and connection box position, please refer to Orde No. in page 6.
3) Noise value is only applicable to motor in 50 Hz power supply and no-load running directly, tolerance to + 3 dB.
14
选件号 1)
Option Code  1)
描述
Description
适用机座号范围
Application Scope
特殊电压与频率    Special Voltages and frequency
M3F 380VY 50Hz
80 ~ 100
(3kW 及 3kW 以下功率 )
线圈和绝缘    Windings and insulation
Q04
绕组带 220 V 防潮加热带
Anti-condensation heater for 220 VAC (spaces heater)
315 ~ 355
电动机接线盒   Motor connection box
R12 接线盒直接旋转 180º  Rotation of the connection box through 180º 80 ~ 355
X96 接线盒两个进线孔   2 cable entries on connection box 200 ~ 225
X97 钢管布线孔    Steel pipe wiring hole 80 ~ 355
轴承   Bearings
L80 SKF 轴承    SKF Bearing 80 ~ 355
L232) 再润滑装置    Regreasing device 180 ~ 2252）
机械设计和防护等级    Mechanical design and degrees of protection
H00 电动机带防护罩   Motor with protective cover 80 ~ 355
H033) 排水孔    Condensation drainage holes 112 ~ 355
电气设备类别    Types of electrical equipment
铭牌和测试证书    Rating plate and test certificates
B02 出厂检验报告  Acceptance test certificate 3.1 in accordance with EN 10204 80 ~ 355
油漆颜色   Colours of paint
S01 不喷漆，只带底漆    Unpainted, only primed 80 ~ 355
1)  订货时，电动机订货号需带“-Z”，另外附带上选件号；
2) 对于 IM B3 安装结构型式的电动机适用机座号范围为 180 ~ 225；对
于 IM B5 安装结构型式的电动机适用机座号范围为 200 ~ 225；
3) 仅适用于水平安装的电动机。对于 IM B5 安装结构型式的电动机，
选择此选件时，必须确保接线盒处于机座顶端。
1)  Order No. supplement Z with option code when ordering;
2) For motor with IM B3 construction and mounting type used in  frame
size of 180~225 motor, For motor with IM B5 construction and
mounting type used in  frame size of 200~225 motor
3) Only apply to horizontal motor. For motor with IM B5 construction
and mounting type, Select this option,  connection  box must on top
选件  Options
15
IM B3 安装结构型式
Type of construction IM B3
IM B5 以及 V1 安装结构型式
Type of construction IM B5 and IM V1
IM B35 安装结构型式
Type of construction IM B35
AS
AF
AD
AC
BE
LL
EBDB
P N
LA
E